West Bengal for supply of Hospital Equipment/ Instrument as per annexed list from the bonafied 
manufacturer/authorized distributor/direct importer for the department of ENT and Head & Neck 
Surgery, Calcutta National Medical College & Hospital. Necessary Earnest Money of Rs. 48,000.00 
(Rupees forty eight thousand only) is required to be submitted for each participation in the tender 
through online. 

LIST OF EQUIPMENTS FOR GENERAL SURGERY DEPARTMENT,  

Procedure for Deposit of EMD/BID Security Related TO E-Procurement of the State Government 
Departments (through NET BANKING/RTGS/NEFT): - Earnest money of Rs. 48,000.00 (Rupees forty 
eight thousand only) only for each tenderer. The process may be followed as per memorandum of 
the Finance Department Audit Branch bearing Memo No-3975-F(Y) dated: 28th July, 2016 (GRIPS)  

Sl. 
No 

Name of equipment Quantity 

1 Vessel Sealing system with high performance ESU (Diathermy) 01 Set